## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Housing and Urban Development Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu

-::0::-

Subject:Transfer & Posting.Reference:Govt. Order No. 1051-GAD of 2019 Dated 26-09-2019

## Government Order No.: /70 -JK (HUD) of 2020 Dated : 28 -09-2020

Mr. Hamid Ahmad Wani, I/C Chief Town Planner who was compulsorily retired from the services vide Govt. Order No. 882-GAD of 2015 Dated 30-06-2015 and subsequently reinstated vide Govt. Order No. 1051-GAD of 2019 Dated 26-09-2019 in compliance to Hon'ble Supreme Court Judgement Dated 02-07-2019 in SLP titled State of J&K & Others V/S Hamid Ahmad Wani, is hereby posted in the Housing & Urban Development Department, Civil Secretariat till further orders.

The post of Chief Town Planner, Jammu Development Authority is transferred to the Administrative Department for drawl of salary in favour of Mr. Hamid Ahmad Wani, I/C Chief Town Planner.

## By order of Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/

(Dheeraj Gupta) IAS

Principal Secretary to the Government, Housing & Urban Dev. Department.

No:- HUD/Lit/91/2020-CTPK

Dated:- 18 -09-2020

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, J&K.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat

- 3. Director Finance, Housing & Urban Development Department.
- 4. Vice Chairman, Jammu Development Authority.
- 5. Concerned Officer for immediate compliance.
- 6. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary.
- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Govt. H&UDD.
- 8. Website In-charge, General Administration Department.
- 9. Website In-charge, H& UDD.
- 10. Government Order File (w.2.s.c.).

(Syed Nazir Ahmad)

Under Secretary to Government,